
 

 

 

 

Kit contents 

 

 

1x Evotech Performance Exhaust Hanger 

1x M8x30 Black B/H Bolt 

1x M8 Black Washer 

1x M8 Flange Nut 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fitting Instructions 

 

 

1. Remove rider seat 

 

2. Remove left and right seat/tank trim panels. Remove tank rear bolt and lift tank 

up and support. 

 

3. Remove small panel in under tray – beneath bike just to the rear of the rear 

suspension unit. 

 

4, Disconnect the mounting bolt on R/H side silencer mounting. 

 

5. Remove left and right passenger footrest brackets. There are 3x screws securing 

each bracket, unfortunately these are a little tricky to get at, hence lifting tank and 

panels removal. 

 

6. Fit new bracket to original R/H mountings using 2x original mounting screws. 

 

7. Bolt silencer in place using the M8x30 Bolt, washer and nut supplied. 

 

8. Check security of all bolts.  

 

9. Refit Tank bolt. Refit panels and seat. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Please visit:  www.evotech-performance.com  

to view our full product range 


